
Top 25 standards violated 
Oregon OSHA inspections, all industries, 2005

Information Management Division
Research & Analysis Section
350 Winter St. NE  Room 300
P.O. Box 14480
Salem, OR  97309-0405 440-2479 (10/06/COM)

Rank
Standard
violated Subject

Total
violations Serious Repeat Willful Other

Total
initial

penalties Serious Repeat Willful Other

1 437-3-1501 General fall protection requirements 444 368 76 0 0 $451,980 $142,830 $309,150 $0 $0

2 1910.1200(e)(1) Written hazard communication program 301 18 2 0 281 $4,505 $3,705 $800 $0 $0

3 437-1-765(2)(a) Safety committee - 11+ employees 257 4 1 0 252 $92,950 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $90,950

4 1910.132(d)(2) Written certifi cation of hazard assessment 240 3 3 0 234 $1,410 $810 $600 $0 $0

5 437-1-760(1)(a) Safe operation of equipment training 193 176 10 1 6 $199,870 $115,770 $14,100 $70,000 $0

6 1910.215(b)(9) Abrasive wheel exposure adjustment 180 140 4 0 36 $27,040 $25,735 $1,200 $0 $105

7 437-1-765(6)(a)(B) Regular safety committee meetings 145 1 3 0 141 $1,700 $300 $600 $0 $800

8 1910.305(b)(2) Junction box covers 136 39 0 0 97 $7,080 $7,080 $0 $0 $0

9 1910.212(a)(1) Machine guarding 127 116 0 0 11 $33,430 $33,430 $0 $0 $0

10 1910.157(e)(3) Portable fi re extinguishers checked 122 0 0 0 122 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 1910.305(b)(1) Conductors entering boxes, fi ttings 119 50 1 0 68 $11,760 $10,860 $600 $0 $300

12 1910.242(b) Use of compressed air for cleaning 106 52 0 0 54 $8,485 $8,485 $0 $0 $0

13 437-1-765(6)(b)(A) Safety committee meeting - minutes 106 1 1 0 104 $300 $0 $200 $0 $100

14 1910.304(f)(4) Permanent and continuous grounding path 104 24 1 0 79 $6,145 $5,440 $600 $0 $105

15 437-3-1501(2) Fall protection requirements - wall openings 96 84 12 0 0 $33,745 $13,945 $19,800 $0 $0

16 1910.23(c)(1) Guarding open-sided fl oors, platforms 95 71 3 0 21 $22,455 $20,655 $1,800 $0 $0

17 1910.1200(f)(5)(i) Hazardous chemical - identity 91 4 1 0 86 $900 $700 $200 $0 $0

18 437-3-1501(3) Fall protection requirements - fl oors, balconies 90 85 5 0 0 $29,070 $23,770 $5,300 $0 $0

19 437-1-765(6)(d)(A)(i) Procedures for inspection by safety committee 89 0 1 0 88 $200 $0 $200 $0 $0

20 1910.132(f)(4) Certify personal protective equipment training 88 2 1 0 85 $825 $625 $200 $0 $0

21 1910.305(g)(2)(iii) Flexible electrical cords - strain relief 84 10 3 0 71 $3,205 $2,205 $1,000 $0 $0

22 1926.100(a) Protective helmets 80 69 8 0 3 $13,905 $8,305 $5,600 $0 $0

23 1910.101(b) Handling of compressed gases 74 34 1 0 39 $6,500 $5,900 $600 $0 $0

24 1926.1052(c)(1) Handrails on stairways with 4+ risers 74 49 5 0 20 $9,925 $6,825 $3,100 $0 $0

25 437-3-503(2)(a) Written certifi cation of fall protection training 74 11 1 0 62 $3,355 $2,655 $600 $0 $100

Note: Standards selected were cited during inspections opened in calendar year 2005.
Source: Information Management Division, Research & Analysis Section, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, September 2006




